

GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL ON CHILD SAFETY AND FAMILY EMPOWERMENT March 20, 2025 | 10:00 AM

1700 WEST WASHINGTON STREET THE EXECUTIVE TOWER, 2ND FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM (SUITE 200) PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

MEETING AGENDA

1. Call to Order Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair 2. Roll Call / Attendance Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair 3. Approval of Minutes Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair 4. Department of Child Safety Update **Director Kathryn Ptak** Arizona Department of Child Safety 5. Chicanos Por La Causa Parenting Arizona Program Jennifer Goodall Chicanos Por La Causa 6. DCS Cultural Brokers Pilot Program Tené Marion Arizona Department of Child Safety 7. Pilgrim Rest's Family Resource Hub Berisha Black Pilgrim Rest Tené Marion Arizona Department of Child Safety 8. Council Member Update **Council Members** 9. Upcoming Meetings Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair May 15, 2025 August 07, 2025 October 09, 2025

10. Adjournment Maria Cristina Fuentes, Chair

Members of the public can access the room at 9:45 AM